
 
 

Gadsden Independent School District 
P.O. Drawer 70 

Anthony, New Mexico  88021 
 

Date: November 9, 2020 
 

School Board Agenda Items 
 

Title of Agenda Item: Transportation Contract   
    
for School Year 2020 - 2021      
    
          
 
Board Meeting Date: November 12, 2020 
 
Submitted By:  Originator – Alfredo Holguin, Associate Superintendent   

 Department – Support Services 
 Date –  November 4, 2020 

 
To Be Presented By: Mr. Alfredo Holguin 
 
Approved By: Mr. Travis Dempsey   Date –  November 9, 2020 
 
Background and Summary: 
 
 The purpose of this bar is to decrease the original Transportation Contract for the school 
year 2020 - 2021 as a result of changes due to covid 19.  Contract with Boone Transportation 
Inc., would reflect the to and from $4,760,153.00 school bus service and $748,978.00  for rent 
and leases.  Total contract with Boone Transportation Inc. for the 2020 - 2021 school year would 
be $5,509,131.00 
 
Recommendation: 
 
  Discussion  
 
 
Assigned to Board Agenda for Meeting of (Date): November 12, 2020 
 
 

  Consent Agenda 
  Action 
  Discussion Items 


